FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-31-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101499525

	PATENTS O ents and Trademarks: Please record to	THE I the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	)
Submission Type	Conveyance T	Туре	
New	X Assignment	t Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	rdation) License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document		Other U.S. Government	- 112121
Reel # Frame		or Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additio	onal names of conveying parties attached Execution I	Date
Name (line 1) Ryobi Motor	Products Corp.	Month Day	
Name (line 2)			00
		Execution D	
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day	Ye
	W- W- MARKET		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ned
Name (line 1) One World 1	Technologies, Inc.	If document to b	
Name (line 2)		is an assignmer receiving party is domiciled in the States, an appoin	is not Unite
Addross (line 4)	an Dairy Road	of a domestic representative is	s atta
Address (line 1) 1424 Pearma	an barry noda	(Designation mu	
1121 Tearme			ent fr
Address (line 1) 1424 Pearma		Assignment.)	ent fr
Address (line 2)	South Caroli	Assignment.)	ent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson  City	/ State/Countr	Assignment.)	ent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson	State/Countr	Assignment.)	ent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson  City	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	ent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson  City  Domestic Representative  Name	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	ent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson  City  Domestic Representative	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	ent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson  City  Domestic Representative  Name	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	ent fi
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Anderson  City  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	eent fr
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Anderson  City  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	eent fi
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Anderson  City  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	State/Countr	Assignment.)  Ina	eent f.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND OCE 1	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er 212-728-8767
Name [	Christine Lombardi		
Address (line 1)	Willkie Farr & Gall	agher	
Address (line 2)	787 7th Avenue		
Address (line 3)	40th Floor		
Address (line 4)	New York, New York	10019	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument #
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	k if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
		4,451,865	,967,516 Des305,606
		5,191,968	5,757,154
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 6
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 240.00
	of Payment: Encle Account	osed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-2405
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and beed copy is a true copy of the electric description.	elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo	osit account are authorized, as
Chris	stine Lombardi	Clistic Leline Signature	11 9/18/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is given as of the 3/3tday of 5/y, 2000, by RYOBI MOTOR PRODUCTS CORP., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625-8950 ("RMP" or AAssignor@) to ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625-8950 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of May 30, 2000 by and between RMP and Techtronic Industries Co., Ltd. (the APurchase Agreement@), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and rights to file applications and receive patents thereon, together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

RYOBI MOTOR PRODUCTS CORP.

By:

Its: Vice Presid

PATAC1A.DOC RMP Patent Assignment July 26, 2000

## Schedule A

RNA	File N	o.		Description	Filing No.	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date	Status
PTG	0239	P	US	Electrical Cutout for Under Voltage or Power Loss Conditions	442,488	11/17/82	4,451,865	05/28/84	Issued
PTG	0162	D	US	Power Planer	044,279	04/30/87	Des.305,606	01/23/90	Issued
PTG	0125	P	US	Debris Collection System for a Surface Treating Tool	450,273	12/13/89	4,967,516	11/06/90	Issued
PTG	0123	P	CA	Motor Field Winding with Intermediate Tap	601,448	06/01/89	1,312,113	12/29/92	Issued
PTG	0140	P	US	Shaft Lock Arrangement for a Power Tool	764,239	09/23/91	5,191,968	03/09/93	Issued
PTG	0247	P	US	Bidirectional Brush Holder Assembly	055,738	04/30/93	5,315,199	05/24/94	Issued
PTG	0125	P	CA	Debris Collection System for a Surface Treating Tool	2,015,129	04/23/90	2,015,129	12/13/94	Issued
PTG	0138	P	CA	Adjustable Depth of Cut Stop Mechanism for a Plunge Type Router	2,121,590	10/14/92	2121590	03/04/97	Issued
PTG	0248	P	US	Electric Motor Braking Circuit Arrangement	578,617	01/11/96	5,757,154	05/26/98	Issued
PTG	0139	P	CA	Depth of Cut Lock Mechanism for a Plunge-Type Router	2,121,589	10/14/92	2,121,589	04/13/99	Issued
PTG	0140	P	CA	Shaft Lock Arrangement for a Power Tool	2,119,374	04/09/92	2,119,374	05/11/99	Issued
PTG	0248	P	CA	Electric Motor Braking	2,166,610	07/09/93	-	-	Filed
PTG	0297	P	CA	Plate Joiner	2,161,539	04/22/94	<u>-</u>	-	Filed
PTG	0116	D	CA	Circular Saw	1994-1075	06/06/94	76407	05/18/95	Issued
PTG	0134	D	CA	Sander	09-01-91-1	01/09/91	69327	10/08/91	Issued
PTG	0132	D	CA	Drill Chuck	01-11-90-4	11/01/90	69450	10/29/91	Issued
PTG	0309	P	CA	Router Sub-Base	2,195,977	08/25/95	-	-	Filed
PTG	0122	P	CA	Self Correcting Belt Tracking Mechanism	-	-	1,249,128	01/24/89	Issued
PTG	0160	P	CA	Depth of Cut Adjusting Mechanism	534,381	04/10/87	1,269,592	05/29/90	Issued
	0129	_		Pad Sander	13-07-90-7	07/13/90	68,805	07/02/91	Issued

RMP Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 09/18/2000**